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David Andrew Beech

Director Information

Title Mr
Name

Postcode LN6 3SE

Date of birth
Total current 58
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name

THURSFIELDS LEGAL LIMITED
ST JAMES' LAW LIMITED
KNIGHTS WEALTH MANAGEMENT
LIMITED

RADNOR TRUSTEES LIMITED
RADNOR TRUSTEES LIMITED
CLM TRUSTEES LIMITED
GLOBE CONSULTANTS LIMITED
LANGLEYS LAW FIRM LIMITED
LANGLEYS LAW FIRM LIMITED

MUNDAYS COMPANY SECRETARIES

LIMITED
THE FELIX PARTNERSHIP LLP

ANTHONY J OGLEY LIMITED
FIONA BOSWELL LIMITED
CHRISTOPHER BARNES LIMITED
EDWARD CURSHAM LIMITED
PATRICK WOOD LIMITED
WENDY HOOLEY LIMITED
THOMAS GRAY LAW LIMITED
ADRIAN SLATER LIMITED
DONALD PEEL LIMITED
LAURA MACKIN LIMITED
ERIN VICKERS LIMITED
CLIVE DAY LIMITED

ADRIAN SLATER LIMITED
JOHN TANSUR LIMITED
EDWARD CAPES LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

November 1965

David Andrew Beech

Number

08829685
10507535
12709420

09050093
09050093
07712291
05717085
07500419
07500419
03917007

0C436252

10312768
11366509
10211779
06607895
06608008
09430500
08290396
07660468
06617298
09430496
11669635
11940063
07660468
11281817
11366457

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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917678040

917678040
Olympic House Ground Floor,
Doddington Road

Lincoln
British

App. Date Res. Date Position

14/09/2024
16/06/2023
08/06/2023

08/07/2022
08/07/2022
08/07/2022
09/05/2022
25/03/2022
25/03/2022
11/11/2021

24/03/2021

27/03/2020
27/03/2020
27/03/2020
27/03/2020
27/03/2020
27/03/2020
27/03/2020
27/03/2020
27/03/2020
27/03/2020
27/03/2020
27/03/2020
27/03/2020
27/03/2020
27/03/2020

28/07/2021

Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

LLP Designated
Member
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
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EDWARD CAPES LIMITED
DONALD PEEL LIMITED

CLIVE DAY LIMITED

THOMAS GRAY LAW LIMITED
WENDY HOOLEY LIMITED
ERIN VICKERS LIMITED
EDWARD CURSHAM LIMITED
JOHN TANSUR LIMITED
ARTHUR CHAPMAN LIMITED
ARTHUR CHAPMAN LIMITED
CROFTONS LEGAL SERVICES

LIMITED

SIMON LEIGHTON LIMITED

BOB AGNEW LIMITED
ERT LAW LIMITED

K&S CUMMINS LIMITED
SPEARING WAITE LLP

TURNER PARKINSON NOMINEES

LIMITED

TURNER PARKINSON NOMINEES

LIMITED

KNIGHTS GROUP HOLDINGS PLC
KNIGHTS 1759 LIMITED

K & S DIRECTORS LIMITED

K & S SECRETARIES LIMITED
DARBYS SOLICITORS LLP

KNIGHTS TRUSTEE COMPANY NO.1

LIMITED

KNIGHTS TRUSTEE COMPANY NO.2

LIMITED

KNIGHTS TRUSTEE COMPANY NO.2

LIMITED

K & S (NOMINEES) LIMITED

KPV PROPCO LTD
KPV PROPCO LTD

KNIGHTS PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

LIMITED

REAL ESTATE OUTSOURCING

LIMITED

REAL ESTATE OUTSOURCING

LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

11366457
06617298
11940063
08290396
09430500
11669635
06607895
11281817
07720594
07720594
06800541

07720644
07720661
09182964
07403259
0C361998

08405406

08405406

11290101

10279177

02795477

02795473

0C323711

09229899

09229911

09229911

02924336

08961911

08961911

08453370

08332031

08332031

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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27/03/2020
27/03/2020
27/03/2020
27/03/2020
27/03/2020
27/03/2020
27/03/2020
27/03/2020
31/01/2020
31/01/2020
31/01/2020

31/01/2020
31/01/2020
17/01/2020
14/01/2019
08/10/2018

29/06/2018
29/06/2018
04/04/2018
14/07/2016
31/01/2016
31/01/2016
31/01/2016
22/09/2014
22/09/2014
22/09/2014
30/04/2014
27/03/2014
27/03/2014
20/03/2013

14/12/2012

14/12/2012

917678040

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
LLP Designated
Member
Director

Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
LLP Designated
Member
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director
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David Andrew Beech 917678040

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name Number Company Status App. Date Res. Date Position
CONVEX CORPORATE FINANCE 15492366 Active - Newly 15/02/2024 28/03/2024 Director
LIMITED Incorporated

GILSON GRAY (ENGLAND) LIMITED 09356408 Active - Accounts Filed 25/03/2022 30/09/2022 Director
SLS TRUST CORPORATION LIMITED 12122733 Company is dissolved 23/07/2020 Director
RICHARD WOLLACOTT LIMITED 06897403 Company is dissolved 27/03/2020 Director
GAVIN WHITE LIMITED 06898611 Company is dissolved 27/03/2020 Director
RICHARD WOLLACOTT LIMITED 06897403 Company is dissolved 27/03/2020 Director
GAVIN WHITE LIMITED 06898611 Company is dissolved 27/03/2020 Director
DAKEYNE EMMS GILMORE 06850969 Company is dissolved 01/11/2019 Director

LIBERSON LIMITED

N/A* - no information available
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